TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM420601

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skybound, LLC		11/12/2015	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glenn Taylor, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Skybound	
Street Address:	655 Yale Street, #464	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4925985	SKYBOUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8324088558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832-338-8090

Email: tm@fibbelightner.com Fibbe Lightner LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3733-1 Westheimer, No. 1009

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SKY-001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Reagan Fibbe
SIGNATURE:	/A. Reagan Fibbe/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate[2]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0861

900399348



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Glenn Taylor, LLC 802186985

[formerly: Skybound, LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 11/12/2015

Effective: 11/12/2015



CULC

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sasin RECORDED: 03/22/2017 Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10303

REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0862